Bus

Bus 48 11.57AMK 2 - 0 Twa;Ramkhamhaeng 2 - Wat Pho Go to website

Direction Route schedule
éimuému 38 48 (1.5"uALKN2);Bus Depot 38 48 é‘imuémﬂ 38 48 (1.97uALLM92);Bus Depot 38 48
(Ramkhamhaeng 2) — &uLangs;Suan Chao Chet (Ramkhamhaeng 2) — @utangs;Suan Chao Chet
69 stops Monday 00:00
Open route schedule

Tuesday 00:00
asawadny 38 48 (1.57mAu192);Bus Depot 38 48
(Ramkhamhaeng 2) Wednesday 00:00
InannsmAuny;Ramkhamhaeng University Bang Na Thursday 00:00
Campus

Frid 00:00
Aae93987995;S0i Chanyawat riday
Tsa3uus1aiiinunsuni;Rachwinit Bangkeaw School Saturday 00:00
auﬂﬁmm%ﬁmom;Lumpini Mega City Bang Na Sunday 00:00
Tsewenunadusfiuns;Piyamin Hospital

Route info
uwum1Ias;Bang Na Tower Direction: gsnwa&iy 38 48 (1.57uAune2):Bus Depot 38

48 (Ramkhamhaeng 2)

waalingnw;Soi Mitrapha
Stops: 69

ASIVNANINIUFTININTAUTILIINWE;Revenue Depart- Trip Duration: 1 hour 51 min

ment Office Bangplee (Opposite)
.- 0,206 / 194
alknj ::;JJ[C- 5 i

lwFun1ILIa3;National Tower ulnyss - o307 nal1e 6

f
X 64
3,"'-“? /. 64 304
a = _ il 17 14 5
Auiiinarunaun;index Bang Na % 7Rl ) e _
L L l"f-lh > il

i

UIWUI-0151050;Bangna-Trad 50
LArEUIIUI;Housing Bang Na

navuNLEunsau1vu;Central Bang Na (Opposite)
001

ADEUIIUN-510 28;Soi Bang Na - Trat 28 X el
wscUs: oo
: dilsviwiia A0
T59u5u1@2710;Avana Hotel = ; B e/
s Sy
. uoLdan, : pr o &

Tsvsaudsznuun3;Prapamontri School : aynsusims

) ursaui e " openstretifap contributors
lumaunun;Bitec Bang Na il -

48 — w5 wamua 2 - ¥awd;Ramkhamhaeng 2 - Wat BusMaps

Pho
LENUINUI(UIIUI-A510ULU1);Bang Na Intersection


https://busmaps.com/en/thailand/public_transit-line-48-1401342305-890300513
https://busmaps.com/en/thailand/public_transit-line-48-1401342305-890300513
https://busmaps.com/en/thailand/public_transit-line-48-1401342305-890300513

wenuIvUI(uewn);Bangna Intersection

TsewenunanaleinIn 2;Kluaynamthai 2 Hospital
BTS aaugu(n1vaan 4);Bts Udomsuk (Exit 4)
PauguNIN 66;Sukhumwit 66

Uou.amangw;Post Office Udomsuk

asﬁiﬁssum%m(mq‘ﬁma‘uu%m 101/1);Wachiratham Satit
(Opposite Sukhumvit 101/1)

BTS 1auauifi(mvaan 4);Bts Punnawithi (Exit 4)
BTS 1auauifi(mvaan 2);Bts Punnawithi (Exit 2)
FaagunIn 62/1;Sukhumwit 62/1

m‘s\‘l‘ﬂmmmmuwmn(s{mu%m 93);Bang Chak Market (
sukhumwit 93)

fAatguuiIn 56;Soi Sukhumwit 56

TsviBauunailsua(luansslaus);Naree Niramol School
(Prakanong)

Btséauwﬁ(mtiw);Bts On nut

AINUMRFINDAULD, N1TU5Ed IS TaUI; 0N nut Market,
Metropolian water office Prakanong

m5\1‘1]mmmmw5meuo;Phrakhanong Market (Opposite)
BTS waslaud(mvaan 2);Bts Phra Khanong (Exit 2)
Ts93uus33n53;Srivikorn School

inaasanii; Gateway Ekamai

nawnd1aas;Science Center for Education

satguuiIn 40;Soi Sukhumwit 40

BTS mawéa(moaan 2/4);Bts Thonglo (Exit 2/4)

afuFUNIN 34(Yaugn19m);Soi Sukhumwit 34 (Soi
Suphang)

fAatguuIn 28(Haaussauans);Soi Sukhumwit 28 (Soi
Bansan)

BTS wsaunis(n1vaand);Bts Phromphong (Exit 4)
anaulueyad5;Benjasiri Park

waaguNIn 20;Soi Sukhumwit 20



aaaguuIn 18,uanalen;Soi Sukhumwit 18

PALFYNIN 12,m‘sosﬂmiiﬁué‘uﬂmu%m;Sukhumvit Soi 12,
Robinson (Opposite)

FaugUNIN 10(AvLNLaNLFENDS),d3uaINe;Soi
Sukhumwit 10

aatguuin 6,Bts uru1;Bts Nana
Lwﬁuﬁmsﬁuma%,cﬁaﬂmm;Ploenchit Center

BTS wauldn(n1vaand);Bts Phloenchit (Exit 4)
sﬁaﬂﬁuau,msqimamummﬁmqw;Soi Ton Son
si'\ﬁm’mﬁ’}‘j'mlm\i‘ﬁ'\ﬁ;Royal Thai Police Headquarters
amuaLLm%;Siam Square

FunAnuran®;National Stadium
1956ywa;Charoenphon

a1m15eEanswe;Srijillasap Building
mswjﬂﬂwﬁﬂumwﬁ%um%;Debsirin school (Opposite)
Ts93uunnEzUNS; Debsirin school
Aanauwande;Wat Phlapphlachai

wawmmanmq(ﬁonuuwmq);Bma General Hospital
(Thanon Luang Side)

153n5;Worachak

351590, Lantdai,la11519; Chakkawat, Suea Pa Inter-
section

Iadarusdinsu(Insin);Wat Chaichana Songkhram (Wat
Tuek)

4915w Wangburapa

1aaung9;Chaloem Krung

291395na13;Central Traffic
wuaayrnssnufnuau; Territorial Defense Command

muL:SﬁL‘m;Suan Chao Chet



Direction

*3qaiwfysu5;8aranrom Park — Ejﬁmuémﬂ 38 48
(.574AL1N2);Bus Depot 38 48 (Ramkhamhaeng 2)

71 stops

Open route schedule

5qasqusu§;8aranrom Park
msoﬁjﬁmswmﬂmq;Central Traffic (Opposite)
mwsﬂmméuﬂjq;Chalermkrung (Opposite)
ﬁum‘sﬂﬁ;Sindamrong

iﬂWi:ﬁﬁum%;Wat Phra Phiren
na1n99n5;Worachak Market
Ysztwiue®;Maensri Mwa Office
uﬁuﬁ%;Mansri

Tsananuranadied;Hua Chieaw Hospital
gFld;Yossae

Iaaiiimanig;Wat Chamnihatthakarn
Iadaueaa, Laniasnna;Wat Chai Mongkhon

dontiumaTuladiunuiu;Pathumwan Institute of Technolo-
ay

MaﬁaﬂﬂqumW%;Bangkok Art & Culture Center
duuuinas;Siam Center
IaUnuIunsu;Wat Pathum Wanaram
navadu,Bts man;Lang Suan , BTS Chit Lom
iFun3aginan;Central Chidlom

BTS wauda(naauaide);Bts Ploenchit
Pagu1u;Soi Nana

armsuldiaas, gunineas7;Pacific Building,
Sukhumwit Soi 7

waaguNIn 15;Soi Sukhumwit 15
aaaguuIn 19, 158udu;Soi Sukhumwit 19 ,Robinson

aaadunin 23;Soi Sukhumwit 23

Route schedule

‘quas'lfywﬂr;Saranrom Park — ajﬁmuémﬂ 3848
(1.574ALMN2);Bus Depot 38 48 (Ramkhamhaeng 2)

Monday 00:00
Tuesday 00:00
Wednesday 00:00
Thursday 00:00
Friday 00:00
Saturday 00:00
Sunday 00:00
Route info

Direction: *ﬁea‘Sﬁﬂg‘suﬂ;Saranrom Park
Stops: 71

Trip Duration: 1 hour 50 min


https://busmaps.com/en/thailand/public_transit-line-48-1401342305-890300513

HAUFYNIN 27,m50*1vlmmﬁﬁﬂﬁq;80i Sukhumwit 27 ,
fGasdgunIn 31;Soi Sukhumwit 31
moa]mmumfuqﬁ%;Benjasiri Park (Opposite)
(Sumlatiius;Emquartier

FasgunIn 41;Soi Sukhumwit 41

aatguuiIn 47;Soi Sukhumwit 47

wauguNIn 49;Soi Sukhumwit 49

waaguNIn 34;Soi Sukhumvit 34

BTS nawaa(n1eaan 1);Bts Thonglo (Exit 1)
fatguuIn 57;S0i Sukhumvit Soi 57

AaLFUNIN 40(§‘ILuﬂTﬁ);SOi Sukhumvit 40 (Unesco)
Lmaa%mnﬁu;Major Ekamai

Ins1snav;Wat Thatthong

mo‘ijﬁﬂfiaﬁﬂuﬁ%ﬁﬂiﬂ,cﬁaﬂa‘qu%m 65/1;Srivikorn School
(Opposite)

Btswazlau(nvaan3);Bts Phra Khanong (Exit 3)
natAWsy1uw;Phra Knanong Market
$uiwas,aaunua;On nut Fire department
fAaaguuIn 79;Soi Sukhumvit 79
Btséauwﬁ,éﬁam{mu%m 81 (ﬁ%waﬂ);Bts Onnut

Auan1sansiandd(awssTuug);Market Plus depart-
ment store (Phrakanong)

»anauU1v1n;Bang Chak Market

AninvuanaIiu 3;Department of Transport Bangkok
area 3

Uauadfi(dunin101);Punnawithi (Sukhumvit 101)
BTS dauauifi(mvaan 3);Bts Punnawithi (Exit 3)

2955550880 (duN3n 101/1);Wachiratham Satit
(Sukhumvit 101/1)

waaguNIn 101/2;Soi Sukhumvit 101/2

BTS anudu(n1vaan 1);Bts Udomsuk (Exit 1)



asvtnTsawenu1analeinn 2;Kluaynamthai 2 Hospital
(Opposite)

uanmom(maanﬂwﬁ‘l);Bangna Intersection
LaAUINUI(UINUI-ASIRL1aan);Bang Na Intersection
msw]mvluwlﬂmqm;Bitec Bang Na (Opposite)
A9 u 13 m%f_lfuﬁﬂa%ﬂ;13 Rian resort (Opposite)
PaLUWUI-31R 15;Soi Bang Na - Trat 15
PgaauNUI-0310 19;Soi Bang Na - Trat 19
tFunsau1vu;Central Bangna

T‘WWmma"l,vluum%um%,mom-miwm27;Thainakarin Hos-
pital, Bang Na - Trat 27

ﬁ"%Lsﬁ'uu,mswmmmmam;Si lam
PFagUNU-051% 19,AN.4;Soi Bang Na - Trat 35, Km. 4

wisAuLaun, dutdnadandvuas urvun;Parkland, Index Living
Mall Bang Na

gulnvudsswansiunung, lsugvia; The Revenue De-
partment Bangplee, Premruthai

U5 HKS Thailand,m\‘l‘ﬂmmqmm'zL'Ja%;Hks Thailand
Company

v Tsanaunaiasiiung;Piyamin Hospital
nyudusiuag;Santi Nakhon Village

AN TSI EUTIIAUIILNI;Ratwinit Bangkaeo School
(Opposite)

UWIINBIALTIUAILUY 2;Ramkhamhaeng University
(Bangna Campus)

34AN 2 wae 13;Ramkhamngae 2 Soi 13

éﬁﬂméﬁ’m 38 48 (1.5"uA192);Bus Depot 38 48
(Ramkhamhaeng 2)



Direction

ajimuémﬂ 38 48 (1.57uAL192);Bus De-
pot 38 48 (Ramkhamhaeng 2) —
T3vEauIns 1 suRs(Midaranividinaaasnana);Wat Ratch-

abopit School
72 stops

Open route schedule

asawadny 38 48 (1.57mAu192);Bus Depot 38 48
(Ramkhamhaeng 2)

34AN 2 e 10;Ram Kham Ngae 2 Soi 10
3IUAN 2 wae 8;Ram Kham Hang 2 Soi 8

AnawnsuaLe;Ramkhamhaeng University Bang Na
Campus

Aae959479995;S0i Chanyawat

maTnTasid U19ul-n31a; Tesco Lotus Bang Na-Trat
TiqL%Uu'iwﬁﬁmmqLLﬁ’J;Rachwinit Bangkeaw School
auﬁﬁmmsﬁﬁmom;Lumpini Mega City Bang Na
Tsewenunadusfiuns;Piyamin Hospital
momm’u’aa%;Bang Na Tower

fAaalingnw;Soi Mitrapha

ATVINANINIUFTIWNINTRUALIWE; Revenue Depart-
ment Office Bangplee (Opposite)

Lu‘fj"umana%;National Tower
Suifinuiaun;Iindex Bang Na
UIUI-0151050;Bangna-Trad 50
LAYEU19IUI;Housing Bang Na
mo‘ﬁﬂmﬁum%amam;Central Bang Na (Opposite)
PaLUNNUI-01310 28;Soi Bang Na - Trat 28
T59u5u@7 U1 Avana Hotel
Tsvsaudsznun3;Prapamontri School
lumauiun;Bitec Bang Na

LENUUI(UNUI-A51UL1);Bang Na Intersection

Route schedule

ajimuémﬂ 38 48 (1.571AuM92);Bus De-

pot 38 48 (Ramkhamhaeng 2) —
Ts9BsuInsuRs(Maranulinaaasnain):Wat Ratch-
abopit School

Monday 00:00
Tuesday 00:00
Wednesday 00:00
Thursday 00:00
Friday 00:00
Saturday 00:00
Sunday 00:00
Route info

Direction: zj‘mmému 38 48 (1.571ALL192);Bus Depot 38
48 (Ramkhamhaeng 2)

Stops: 72

Trip Duration: 1 hour 55 min


https://busmaps.com/en/thailand/public_transit-line-48-1401342305-890300513

wenuIvUI(uewn);Bangna Intersection

TsewenunanaleinIn 2;Kluaynamthai 2 Hospital
BTS aaugu(n1vaan 4);Bts Udomsuk (Exit 4)
PauguNIN 66;Sukhumwit 66

Uou.amangw;Post Office Udomsuk

asﬁiﬁssum%m(mq‘ﬁma‘uu%m 101/1);Wachiratham Satit
(Opposite Sukhumvit 101/1)

BTS 1auauifi(mvaan 4);Bts Punnawithi (Exit 4)
BTS 1auauifi(mvaan 2);Bts Punnawithi (Exit 2)
FaagunIn 62/1;Sukhumwit 62/1

m‘s\‘l‘ﬂmmmmuwmn(s{mu%m 93);Bang Chak Market (
sukhumwit 93)

fAatguuiIn 56;Soi Sukhumwit 56

TsviBauunailsua(luansslaus);Naree Niramol School
(Prakanong)

Btséauwﬁ(mtiw);Bts On nut

AINUMRFINDAULD, N1TU5Ed IS TaUI; 0N nut Market,
Metropolian water office Prakanong

m5\1‘1]mmmmw5meuo;Phrakhanong Market (Opposite)
BTS waslaud(mvaan 2);Bts Phra Khanong (Exit 2)
Ts93uus33n53;Srivikorn School

inaasanii; Gateway Ekamai

nawnd1aas;Science Center for Education

satguuiIn 40;Soi Sukhumwit 40

BTS mawéa(moaan 2/4);Bts Thonglo (Exit 2/4)

afuFUNIN 34(Yaugn19m);Soi Sukhumwit 34 (Soi
Suphang)

fAatguuIn 28(Haaussauans);Soi Sukhumwit 28 (Soi
Bansan)

BTS wsaunis(n1vaand);Bts Phromphong (Exit 4)
anaulueyad5;Benjasiri Park

waaguNIn 20;Soi Sukhumwit 20



aaaguuIn 18,uanalen;Soi Sukhumwit 18

PALFYNIN 12,m‘sosﬂmiiﬁué‘uﬂmu%m;Sukhumvit Soi 12,
Robinson (Opposite)

FaugUNIN 10(AvLNLaNLFENDS),d3uaINe;Soi
Sukhumwit 10

aatguuin 6,Bts uru1;Bts Nana
Lwﬁuﬁmsﬁuma%,cﬁaﬂmm;Ploenchit Center

BTS wauldn(n1vaand);Bts Phloenchit (Exit 4)
sﬁaﬂﬁuau,msqimamummﬁmqw;Soi Ton Son
si'\ﬁm’mﬁ’}‘j'mlm\i‘ﬁ'\ﬁ;Royal Thai Police Headquarters
amuaLLm%;Siam Square

FunAnuran®;National Stadium
1956ywa;Charoenphon

a1m15eEanswe;Srijillasap Building
mswjﬂﬂwﬁﬂumwﬁ%um%;Debsirin school (Opposite)
Ts93uunnEzUNS; Debsirin school
Aanauwande;Wat Phlapphlachai

wawmmanmq(ﬁonuuwmq);Bma General Hospital
(Thanon Luang Side)

153n5;Worachak

Indanusainsu(Insin);Wat Chaichana Songkhram (Wat
Tuek)

F9y5w1;Wangburapa

1aNng9;Chaloem Krung

35195na7;Central Traffic
watinyen1ssnufuuau; Territorial Defense Command
muLi'u‘m];Suan Chao Chet

Tsaauiasrruiis(milananilinaaasnann);Wat Ratch-
abopit School



Direction

muLﬁﬁL‘ﬁs};Suan Chao Chet — ajsmuéam 38 48
(.574AL1N2);Bus Depot 38 48 (Ramkhamhaeng 2)

72 stops

Open route schedule

mutﬁwm;Suan Chao Chet
59&516y5ue);Saranrom Park
m‘s\‘l‘ﬂma‘swsﬂaw;Central Traffic (Opposite)
m5osﬁmLaﬁuﬂio;Chalermkrung (Opposite)
ﬁumsoﬁ;Sindamrong

SawseAlsuns;Wat Phra Phiren
»na1n199n5;Worachak Market
Uszilusiues:Maensri Mwa Office
WiUe3;Mansri

Tsnenu1anidied;Hua Chieaw Hospital
geld;Yossae

Taailvinanig;Wat Chamnihatthakarn
Iaduuana, Laniasayna;Wat Chai Mongkhon

dortumaTuladunuiu;Pathumwan Institute of Technolo-
ay

uaﬁaﬂnmeﬂ;Bangkok Art & Culture Center
amm‘ﬁuma%;Siam Center
IauUnuiuisu;Wat Pathum Wanaram
navdIu,Bts Gnan;Lang Suan , BTS Chit Lom
iFuniagnan;Central Chidlom

BTS wauda(wasuneide);Bts Ploenchit
fGasuul;Soi Nana

mmsuﬂ%ﬁmﬂaé,z{mu%mmaa?;Pacific Building,
Sukhumwit Soi 7

GauguniIn 15;Soi Sukhumwit 15

gagduuiIn 19,150udu;Soi Sukhumwit 19 ,Robinson

Route schedule

muLiﬁL‘m;Suan Chao Chet — ajimuémﬂ 3848

(1.574ALMN2);Bus Depot 38 48 (Ramkhamhaeng 2)

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Sunday

Route info

Direction: mutiwﬁm;Suan Chao Chet
Stops: 72

Trip Duration: 1 hour 51 min

00:00

00:00

00:00

00:00

00:00

00:00

00:00


https://busmaps.com/en/thailand/public_transit-line-48-1401342305-890300513

GaaguNIn 23;Soi Sukhumwit 23

PaUFUYNIN 27,m5\1‘f|ma'1mf'1ﬁq;80i Sukhumwit 27 ,
fatguuIn 31;Soi Sukhumwit 31
mso‘ﬁmmumfyaﬁ%;Benjasiri Park (Opposite)
\Sumiafiss; Emquartier

satguuIN 41;Soi Sukhumwit 41

wauguNIN 47;Soi Sukhumwit 47

FasgunIn 49;Soi Sukhumwit 49

satguuIn 34;Soi Sukhumvit 34

BTS mawa'a(moaan 1);Bts Thonglo (Exit 1)
GaagunIn 57;Soi Sukhumvit Soi 57

afraugUNIN 40(yiudTn);Soi Sukhumvit 40 (Unesco)
wiRasianiie;Major Ekamai

Ins1enav;Wat Thatthong

m‘soimi‘sot%ﬂuﬁ%%ﬂﬁﬁ,eﬁaﬂs{mu%ﬂ 65/1;Srivikorn School
(Opposite)

Btswszluuy(n1vaan3);Bts Phra Khanong (Exit 3)
nananse1awy;Phra Khanong Market

Fuwav, aauua:On nut Fire department
waaguNIn 79;Soi Sukhumvit 79
Btséauwﬁ,sﬁaﬂamuﬁm 81 (ﬁ%waﬁ);Bts Onnut

AuENITAINSAANSR(luawsETuug);Market Plus depart-
ment store (Phrakanong)

»a1AU191n;Bang Chak Market

Anineuanaiu 3;Department of Transport Bangkok
area 3

auaudd(gunin101);Punnawithi (Sukhumvit 101)
BTS dauauifi(nvaan 3);Bts Punnawithi (Exit 3)

2455550d 50 (duN3n 101/1);Wachiratham Satit
(Sukhumvit 101/1)

aaadunin 101/2;Soi Sukhumvit 101/2



BTS aaugu(nivaan 1);Bts Udomsuk (Exit 1)

A9 TSIWEL1anaI81in In 2;Kluaynamthai 2 Hospital
(Opposite)

Lwﬂmom(‘maaﬂﬂwm);Bangna Intersection
LEUNUWUI(UNUI-A5IAN1aan);Bang Na Intersection
mosﬂm'lummmu'l;Bitec Bang Na (Opposite)
A59LN 13 m%azy%aa%m;‘lB Rian resort (Opposite)
PdaaUNNUI-0510 15;Soi Bang Na - Trat 15
PaLUIUI-0317 19;Soi Bang Na - Trat 19
iFunsau1vun;Central Bangna

Tsans1u1a Inauasuns, u1ul-n51n27: Thainakarin Hos-
pital, Bang Na - Trat 27

ﬁ‘%Liiuu,mwmmw:mqm;Si lam
LU UI-310 19,n1.4;Soi Bang Na - Trat 35, Km. 4

wisALaum, dutdnaandvuas urvun;Parkland, Index Living
Mall Bang Na

dlavnudsswinsiunung, lsugvia; The Revenue De-
partment Bangplee, Premruthai

159N HKS Thailand,mo‘ﬁmmqmmnL'Jaé;Hks Thailand
Company

AN TsIneUailasliung;Piyamin Hospital
nyuudufuag;Santi Nakhon Village

a5 TS9EHUS LI TALISUAD; Ratwinit Bangkaeo School
(Opposite)

UNINEIRLS ALY 2;Ramkhamhaeng University
(Bangna Campus)

3uALLN 2 ael 13;Ramkhamngae 2 Soi 13

ajsmuémﬂ 38 48 (1.911Au192);Bus Depot 38 48
(Ramkhamhaeng 2)



48 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Bang Na

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
PDF file created on 2025-01-16

2024 BusMaps.com - All Rights Reserved



